RESOLUTION NO. 13R-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY
CONFIRMING REPORTS OF DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS FOR BASIC SERVICE CHARGES, WATER
CHARGES, REVENUE BOND SURCHARGES, DELINQUENT FEES, AND PROCESSING FEES

AND
AUTHORIZING THE PLACEMENT OF PROPERTY LIENS ON THE SECURED TAX ROLLS OF
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENCIES
WITHIN BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency
resolves as follows:

SECTION 1:

The Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency finds and
declares as follows:

A.  OnJune 4 and 6, 2013, the General Manager did cause written notification
to be mailed, by first class U.S. Mail, to such delinquent customers thaf
public notices would be placed in the local newspaper on July 3, 2013 and
July 10, 2013 and that a public hearing would be held on July 23, 2013; and

B. OnJuly 1, 2013, public notfices were placed in the local newspaper and
published on July 3, 2013. Also on July 8, 2013, public notices were placed
in the local newspaper and published on July 10, 2013.

SECTION 2:

The Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency resolves that the
following delinquent accounts will be placed on the (2013/2014) Secured
Property Tax Roll of the County of San Bernardino Tax Collector:

BCSI INC 63504112 $376.02
SHREWSBURY, KURT MICHAEL 63504111 $376.02
BAUTISTA, ALICE R 63507164 $376.02
FRITTS, THOMAS 63560101 $376.02
TROCCHIANO, CHARLES R 63509145 $392.53
KUNZ, JAMES 63503127 $376.02
RIOS, GENY 63503101 $376.02
PAYNE, KENNETH D 63502117 $376.02
RAUSCHENBERG, NEIL CET AL 63553109 $376.02
HENNING, DON 63509111 $326.25
OAKES, JEANETTE & MATTHEW 63551146 $376.02
KLEIN, JAMES C 63551107 $212.90
LIEBIG, WILLIAM C 63552137 $272.18
PARRIOTT, LYLE 63551105 $376.02
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CAPITAL AMERICANA INC
HEREDIA, JESUS
ELLISON, RON

TAYLOR, W DAN

KINDIG, CHARLES R
SEVERSON, HOWARD
CROUCH, CLEMENCE H &
ATAYDE, LYDIA A

DE GALIZIA, LIZA
172*DEER TR LANDERS CATR
LEITCH, JULIAN B
BAUGHMAN, ABRE R.
NARANJO, JUAN
RAUSCHENBERG, NEIL
WILLIAMS, RUFUS
WHITBY, ANDREW
HARVEY, WILLIAM A
GUZMAN, REFUGIO O
DIGALIZIA, LIZAM
PARKER, JAMES F Il
MCKISSIC, ELLAS LIVTR
WINCHESTER, JAMES
RICE BRADLEY CURTIS LV TR
GROSS, DUAINE
WILSON, SHERRY K
CURRY, CLAIRE

LOPEZ, RICKY JOE
ROWAN, LYNELLEN
BROWN, SHIRLEY |
Y211*A NEVADA LLC
SCARDINA, MELANIE A
DERRY FAM TR

NAPIER, DENISE
COPYAK, JOHN G

SAMSON, PATRICIA A INTERVIVOS

RUGGLES, JUDY

DUNN, KEVIN

DACH, SHELLEY & LYLE
OTTERBINE, CHRISTOPHER J
RISING PHOENIX GROUP LLC
POWELL, JAMES L

MILLER, RUBY M
HERNANDEZ, PEDRO
RANDALL, TEDDIE J
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63551160
62938202
62939402
62937205
62935235
62934243
62934251
62929240
62929227
62929245
62929246
62930134
62930111
62931253
62931248
62931135
62931118
62930229
62929204
62931123
63002132
63002123
63001102
63106147
63106139
63106137
63001119
63003234
63003246
63004142
63003113
63004111
63003222
63005123
63008236
63008221
63005137
63008223
63008125
63005162
63005110
63007116
63007103
63006234

$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$120.29
$376.02
$281.14
$376.02
$376.02
$458.04
$369.69
$376.02
$376.02
$371.02
$376.02
$217.85
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$246.02
$256.02
$376.02
$376.02
$191.02
$376.02
$376.02
$368.90
$378.77
$376.02
$508.15
$376.02
$2,057.24
$376.02
$376.02
$376.02
$204.77
$376.02
$376.02



FORD, RENEE

MACK, BARRY ETAL
GUITERREZ, PEDRO A ETAL
LAND, EMORY

LU, KEN QUOC
SECRETARY HOUSING & URBAN
DEV.

KEMPER, WALTER RON
HARMON, JACK D

PARIMORE, RAYMOND L
VENOBLE, DEBORAH J

HOLT, JANIE L

WONG, GENE SET AL

MUSIAL, KARENA

MC LEOD, SEAN P

MC MAKIN, ELIZABETH AND MICHAE
LA FLEUR, JAMES L

CLEAR LAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
YOUNKERS, RICHARD D LIVTR 9/
LAMBERT, STEVEN A

CRONCE, GENE-MARIE E
WATKINS, RONALD

SHIPLEY, CHRISTINE D
SCHREPPING, FAITH A
BRACAMONTE, ELIZABETH

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
BRIDGES, TYRONE

BRIDGES, TYRONE
CUSHINGHAM, JUNE B

WHEAT, CHARLOTTE

BALES, OLEN R

BARRIENTOS, FELIX

HAGA, JACK WES

STEARNS, CLAYTON

MASON, LAWRENCE

DALBEY, KORI

Title Transfer

CERVANTES, JOSE A

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
TAGALONI, PHIL

C A CRAWFORD PROPERTIES LLC
BAATZ, ELOUISE M TRUST 2/17/99
BROOKER, LARRY S

EZELL FAMILY TRUST 10-6-98
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63006130
63006127
62929175
62929119
62928208

62927121
62928203
62929160
62928133
62928210
62928202
62929125
62928157
62929147
62926129
62907215
62907225
62934120
62907251
62906225
62913502
62923222
62910109
62909201
62908208
62923243
62923242
62912301
62944108
62905114
62942105
62906210
62905165
62944140
62904219
62916114
62917103
62916126
62943119
62902129
62902159
62902142
62943113

$550.78
$376.02
$569.72
$728.69
$431.82

$435.04
$431.82
$431.82
$431.82
$431.82
$431.82
$431.82
$375.00
$362.52
$431.82
$431.82
$123.93
$334.84
$431.82
$431.82
$620.61
$493.14
$607.54
$431.82
$351.82
$431.82
$431.82
$431.82
$673.22
$1,519.08
$431.82
$431.82
$165.13
$223.92
$447.62
$527.11
$521.75
$316.82
$223.92
$431.82
$431.82
$362.52
$431.82



FRANCHINI, PHILIP JOHN ERO 63002160 $84.83

OTT, JOHN 63006135 $127.23
JAWSWANT SINGH BRAR 62913106 $147.75
SHIRLEY, LILLIAN P & JOHN T 62903217 $75.89
EZELL FAMILY TRUST 62943113 $52.46
COHEN, JEANINE 62934219 §77.55
HOUSE, DARYLE E 62944111 $77.82
KEMPER, WALTER RON 62928203 $144.62

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Bighorn-Desert View
Water Agency this 23rd day of July 2013, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Staley, Burkhart, Larson, Corl-Lorono, McBride

NAYES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

ATTEST; ,
By _~ ) —
David Larson, Board Secretary

Page 4 of 4
Resolution 13R-11



