## **RESOLUTION NO. 13R-11**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY CONFIRMING REPORTS OF DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS FOR BASIC SERVICE CHARGES, WATER CHARGES, REVENUE BOND SURCHARGES, DELINQUENT FEES, AND PROCESSING FEES

AND

## AUTHORIZING THE PLACEMENT OF PROPERTY LIENS ON THE SECURED TAX ROLLS OF SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENCIES WITHIN BIGHORN-DESERT VIEW WATER AGENCY

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency resolves as follows:

## SECTION 1:

The Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency finds and declares as follows:

- A. On June 4 and 6, 2013, the General Manager did cause written notification to be mailed, by first class U.S. Mail, to such delinquent customers that public notices would be placed in the local newspaper on July 3, 2013 and July 10, 2013 and that a public hearing would be held on July 23, 2013; and
- B. On July 1, 2013, public notices were placed in the local newspaper and published on July 3, 2013. Also on July 8, 2013, public notices were placed in the local newspaper and published on July 10, 2013.

## **SECTION 2:**

The Board of Directors of the Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency resolves that the following delinquent accounts will be placed on the (2013/2014) Secured Property Tax Roll of the County of San Bernardino Tax Collector:

BCSI INC	63504112	\$376.02
SHREWSBURY, KURT MICHAEL	63504111	\$376.02
BAUTISTA, ALICE R	63507164	\$376.02
FRITTS, THOMAS	63560101	\$376.02
TROCCHIANO, CHARLES R	63509145	\$392.53
KUNZ, JAMES	63503127	\$376.02
RIOS, GENY	63503101	\$376.02
PAYNE, KENNETH D	63502117	\$376.02
RAUSCHENBERG, NEIL C ET AL	63553109	\$376.02
HENNING, DON	63509111	\$326.25
OAKES, JEANETTE & MATTHEW	63551146	\$376.02
KLEIN, JAMES C	63551107	\$212.90
LIEBIG, WILLIAM C	63552137	\$272.18
PARRIOTT, LYLE	63551105	\$376.02

CAPITAL AMERICANA INC	63551160	\$376.02
HEREDIA, JESUS	62938202	\$376.02
ELLISON, RON	62939402	\$376.02
TAYLOR, W DAN	62937205	\$376.02
KINDIG, CHARLES R	62935235	\$376.02
SEVERSON, HOWARD	62934243	\$376.02
CROUCH, CLEMENCE H &	62934251	\$376.02
ATAYDE, LYDIA A	62929240	\$376.02
DE GALIZIA, LIZA	62929227	\$376.02
172*DEER TR LANDERS CA TR	62929245	\$120.29
LEITCH, JULIAN B	62929246	\$376.02
BAUGHMAN, ABRE R.	62930134	\$281.14
NARANJO, JUAN	62930111	\$376.02
RAUSCHENBERG, NEIL	62931253	\$376.02
WILLIAMS, RUFUS	62931248	\$458.04
WHITBY, ANDREW	62931135	\$369.69
HARVEY, WILLIAM A	62931118	\$376.02
GUZMAN, REFUGIO O	62930229	\$376.02
DIGALIZIA, LIZA M	62929204	\$371.02
PARKER, JAMES F II	62931123	\$376.02
MC KISSIC, ELLA S LIV TR	63002132	\$217.85
WINCHESTER, JAMES	63002123	\$376.02
RICE BRADLEY CURTIS LV TR	63001102	\$376.02
GROSS, DUAINE	63106147	\$376.02
WILSON, SHERRY K	63106139	\$376.02
CURRY, CLAIRE	63106137	\$246.02
LOPEZ, RICKY JOE	63001119	\$256.02
ROWAN, LYNELLEN	63003234	\$376.02
BROWN, SHIRLEY I	63003246	\$376.02
Y211*A NEVADA LLC	63004142	\$191.02
SCARDINA, MELANIE A	63003113	\$376.02
DERRY FAM TR	63004111	\$376.02
NAPIER, DENISE	63003222	\$368.90
COPYAK, JOHN G	63005123	\$378.77
SAMSON, PATRICIA A INTERVIVOS	63008236	\$376.02
RUGGLES, JUDY	63008221	\$508.15
DUNN, KEVIN	63005137	\$376.02
DACH, SHELLEY & LYLE	63008223	\$2,057.24
OTTERBINE, CHRISTOPHER J	63008125	\$376.02
RISING PHOENIX GROUP LLC	63005162	\$376.02
POWELL, JAMES L	63005110	\$376.02
MILLER, RUBY M	63007116	\$204.77
HERNANDEZ, PEDRO	63007103	\$376.02
RANDALL, TEDDIE J	63006234	\$376.02

FORD, RENEE	63006130	\$550.78
MACK, BARRY ETAL	63006127	\$376.02
GUITERREZ, PEDRO A ETAL	62929175	\$569.72
LAND, EMORY	62929119	\$728.69
LU, KEN QUOC	62928208	\$431.82
SECRETARY HOUSING & URBAN		
DEV.	62927121	\$435.04
KEMPER, WALTER RON	62928203	\$431.82
HARMON, JACK D	62929160	\$431.82
PARIMORE, RAYMOND L	62928133	\$431.82
VENOBLE, DEBORAH J	62928210	\$431.82
HOLT, JANIE L	62928202	\$431.82
WONG, GENE S ET AL	62929125	\$431.82
MUSIAL, KARENA	62928157	\$375.00
MC LEOD, SEAN P	62929147	\$362.52
MC MAKIN, ELIZABETH AND MICHAE	62926129	\$431.82
LA FLEUR, JAMES L	62907215	\$431.82
CLEAR LAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES	62907225	\$123.93
YOUNKERS, RICHARD D LIV TR 9/	62934120	\$334.84
LAMBERT, STEVEN A	62907251	\$431.82
CRONCE, GENE-MARIE E	62906225	\$431.82
WATKINS, RONALD	62913502	\$620.61
SHIPLEY, CHRISTINE D	62923222	\$493.14
SCHREPPING, FAITH A	62910109	\$607.54
BRACAMONTE, ELIZABETH	62909201	\$431.82
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOC	62908208	\$351.82
BRIDGES, TYRONE	62923243	\$431.82
BRIDGES, TYRONE	62923242	\$431.82
CUSHINGHAM, JUNE B	62912301	\$431.82
WHEAT, CHARLOTTE	62944108	\$673.22
BALES, OLEN R	62905114	\$1,519.08
BARRIENTOS, FELIX	62942105	\$431.82
HAGA, JACK WES	62906210	\$431.82
STEARNS, CLAYTON	62905165	\$165.13
MASON, LAWRENCE	62944140	\$223.92
DALBEY, KORI	62904219	\$447.62
Title Transfer	62916114	\$527.11
CERVANTES, JOSE A	62917103	\$521.75
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE	62916126	\$316.82
TAGALONI, PHIL	62943119	\$223.92
C A CRAWFORD PROPERTIES LLC	62902129	\$431.82
BAATZ, ELOUISE M TRUST 2/17/99	62902159	\$431.82
BROOKER, LARRY S	62902142	\$362.52
EZELL FAMILY TRUST 10-6-98	62943113	\$431.82

FRANCHINI, PHILIP JOHN ERO	63002160	\$84.83
OTT, JOHN	63006135	\$127.23
JAWSWANT SINGH BRAR	62913106	\$147.75
SHIRLEY, LILLIAN P & JOHN T	62903217	\$75.89
EZELL FAMILY TRUST	62943113	\$52.46
COHEN, JEANINE	62934219	\$77.55
HOUSE, DARYLE E	62944111	\$77.82
KEMPER, WALTER RON	62928203	\$144.62

**PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Directors of Bighorn-Desert View Water Agency this 23rd day of July 2013, by the following roll call vote:

AYES:

Staley, Burkhart, Larson, Corl-Lorono, McBride

NAYES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Michael McBride, Board Fresiden

ATTEST:

David Larson, Board Secretary